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INCLUSION TIPS 

MORE INFORMATION  
 

SWIMMING AUSTRALIA RESOURCES 

The following resources are available from www.swimming.org.au  

• Member Welfare Policy 

• Child Protection Policy 

• Go Club Inclusion Checklist 

• Swimming Australia’s Disability Action Plan 

• Inclusion in Action case studies 

• Information for swimmers 

ONLINE RESOURCES 

• Australian Sports Commission - www.ausport.gov.au/participating/disability  

• Play by the Rules - www.playbytherules.net.au  

• Australian Human Rights Commission - www.humanrights.gov.au 

SPORTS CONNECT NETWORK www.ausport.gov.au/participating/disability/get_involved/pathways  

ACTACTACTACT    

Coordinator: Kim Polsen 
Sport & Recreation Services 
PO Box 147 
CIVIC SQUARE ACT 2608 
Tel: (02) 6207 2077 
Fax: (02) 6207 2071 

kim.polsen@act.gov.au  

NSWNSWNSWNSW    

Coordinator: Margot Zaska 
NSW Sport and Recreation 
Locked Bag 1422 
SILVERWATER NSW 2128 
Tel: (02) 9006 3723 
Fax: (02) 9006 3882 

m.zaska@dasr.nsw.gov.au  

VICVICVICVIC    

Coordinator: Connie Raso 
Sport Education Victoria 
Level 3, Sports House 
375 Albert Rd 
SOUTH MELBOURNE VIC 3205 
Tel: (03) 9926 1384 
Fax: (03) 9696 7931 

connie.raso@vicsport.org.au  

WAWAWAWA    

Coordinator: Jill Bowman 
Department of Sport & Recreation 
PO Box 329 
LEEDERVILLE WA 6903 
Tel:  (08) 9492 9733 
Fax: (08) 9492 9711 

Jill.Bowman@dsr.wa.gov.au  

NTNTNTNT    

Coordinator: Benita Bittner 
Office of Sport and Recreation 
PO Box 1120 
ALICE SPRINGS NT 0871 
Tel: (08) 8951 6432 

Benita.Bittner@nt.gov.au  

SASASASA    

Coordinator: Tara Andrews 
Office for Recreation and Sport 
PO Box 219 
BROOKLYN PARK SA 5032 
Tel: (08) 7424 7792 

andrews.tara@saugov.sa.gov.au     

TASTASTASTAS    

Coordinator: Corrina Smith 
Sport and Recreation Tasmania 
PO Box 646 
HOBART TAS 7010 
Tel: (03) 6233 5653 
Fax: (03) 6431 7220 

Corrina.Smith@development.tas.gov.au        

QLDQLDQLDQLD    

Coordinator: Jenny Frowd 
Sporting Wheelies & Disabled Assoc 
60 Edmonstone Road 
BOWEN HILLS QLD 4006 
Tel: (07) 3253 3333 
Fax: (07) 3253 3322 

jennyf@sportingwheelies.org.au     

Australian Sports CommissionAustralian Sports CommissionAustralian Sports CommissionAustralian Sports Commission    

Disability Sport Unit 

PO Box 176 
Belconnen ACT 2616 
Tel: (02) 6214 1415 
Fax: (02) 6214 1073 

connect@ausport.gov.au 

 


